5)  Based on weighted average shares outstanding in 2012: 126.1m

6)  Based on 286.2m shares outstanding as of 31/12/2013

7)  Based on 146.14m shares outstanding as of 31/12/2012

8)  Based on FFO (w/o disposals) per share

FFO (w/o disposals) and -yields

FFO (w/o

disposals)

EPRA NAV

1)  2013 pro forma incudes 12 months GSW-figures

2)  After 8% minority adjustment on GSW-FFO (w/o disposals)

3)  Based on 286.2m shares outstanding (pro forma)

4)  Based on weighted average shares outstanding in 2013: 175.3m

FFO yield

2013 (pro forma)1) 2013 2012

FFO (w/o disposals) in EUR m 178.8 2) 114.5 68.2

FFO (w/o disposals) per share in EUR 0.62 3) 0.65 4) 0.54 5)

EPRA NAV in EUR m as of 31/12 4,004.7 4,004.7 1,824.4

EPRA NAV per share in EUR as of 31/12 13.99 6) 13.99 6) 12.48 7)

Adjusted NAV in EUR m as of 31/12 3,513.1 3,513.1 1,824.4

Adjusted NAV per share in EUR as of 31/12 12.27 6) 12.27 6) 12.48 7)

FFO (w/o disposals) yield8)

on EPRA NAV per share 4.5% 4.6% 4.3%

 includes 12 month GSW-figures (without taking a minority interest of 8% in GSW into account)

Deutsche Wohnen

Group stand-alone

GSW Group

stand-alone

Deutsche Wohnen

Group pro forma

in EUR m in EUR m in EUR m

Current Gross Rental Income 353,5 236,1 589,7

Rental loss -4,0 -5,2 -9,2

Non-recoverable expenses -8,9 -7,9 -16,8

Maintenance Costs -58,1 -21,3 -79,4

Others -6,2 -0,5 -6,7

Earnings from Residential Property Management 276,4 201,3 477,6

Earnings from Disposals 22,9 4,5 27,5

Earnings from Nursing and Assisted Living 13,2 0,0 13,2

Corporate expenses -48,1 -54,1 -102,2

Other expenses/income -5,3 -1,2 -6,6

One-off costs -17,2 -20,6 -37,8

EBITDA 241,9 129,8 371,6

Depreciation and amortisation -5,5 -0,5 -6,0

Valuation investment properties 100,7 20,6 121,2

EBIT 337,0 149,8 486,9

Financial result -133,2 -76,6 -209,8

EBT 203,9 73,2 277,0

Income taxes -5,3 -13,2 -18,5

Profit 198,5 60,0 258,5

FFO (w/o disposals) 109,7 75,1 184,8

14

» Pro forma P&L 2013

Pro forma

P&L

15

» Guidance 2014 & Strategic outlook

15

16

» Guidance 2014

Dividend policy: 60% of FFO (w/o disposals) = EUR 0.42 per share (+23.5% growth)

Synergies: EUR 15m generated in 2014, thereof EUR 10m effective/ realised in 2014

 - Mid term target: overall cost ratio of 12% from 2016 onwards

LTV: ~ 55% targeted

Opportunistic portfolio strategy: accretive acquisitions and disposals will continue

1

2

3

4

5

FFO (w/o disposals): min. EUR 210m FFO expected

 EUR 203m considering 8% minority share = EUR 0.71 per share (+9.2% growth)